(iv) Advance payment shall be governed in terms of condition of the contract as set forth in tender
documents and amended by tender addenda/corrigenda (if any).

10.Performance Security:

The Contractor is required to submit a Performance Security amounting to 10% of the Accepted Contract
Price, i.n respective currencies of the Bid, i.e. INR 136,45,91,818/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-Six Crores,
Forty Five Lakhs, Ninety One Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighteen only), within 28 days of issuance of LOAby
Maha-Metro, before the signing of Contract Agreement. The performance Security shall be furnished in the
form of Bank Guarantee drawn in favor of Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Ltd issued from scheduled